5 APRIL

Title
(P) =Promo(s)

ANGEL !l THE FINAL
CHAPTER Common Title:

ANGEL 3—FINAL CHAPTER

(P} Notices, etc.
DEATH TRAP
(P) Notices, etc.

BROTHERS IN ARMS
{P) Notices, etc.

THE BOXER FROM
SHANTUNG Common Title:

BOXER FROM SHANTUNG

(P) Notices, etc.
LUST FOR FREEDOM
(P) Notices, etc.

ANGEL OF THE ISLAND

TABOO VII THE WILD AND
... THE INNOCENT
Common Title: TABOO VII

(P) Notices, etc.

Compilation

SHE'S BACK

ANGEL'S BACK
(P) Notices, etc.

STRONG RAYS
{P) Notices, etc.

GEORGE SMILOVICI LIVE AT

LAST Common Title:

GEORGE SMILOVICI
LILITH UNLEASHED
(P) Notices, etc.

THE BEST OF TIMES

TOYS 4 US PART Hl Common
Title: TOYS FOR US 2
{P) Notices, etc.

STRAIGHT TO THE TOP
(P) Married & Cheating
Notices, etc.

DIRTY ANGEL
(P) Notices, etc.

POWER BLONDE
(P) Notices, etc.
Debbie 4 Hire

NIGHT OF THE LIVING
DEBBIES
{P) Notices, etc.

BEVERLY HILLS SEDUCTION

{P) Notices, etc.

THE ROLL—X GIRLS Common

Title: ROLEX GIRLS

HOT DUDES
(P} Notices, etc.

YOUNG SQUIRTS
(P) Notices, etc.

FROM SWEDEN WITH LOVE

SINFUL PLEASURES
{P) Notices, etc.

LUST BUG Common Title:
LUSTBUG
{P) Notices, etc.

Director

Tom Desimone

Tobe Hooper

George Jay Bloom III

Chang Cheh-Pao/
Hsueh Li

Eric Louzil

Richard Mailer

Kirox Stevens

Tim Kincaid

Richard Mailer

Richard Mailer

Not stated

Henri Pachard

Stephen Lucas

John T. Bone

Steve Drake

Charles de Santos/

Duck Dumont

Henri Pachard

Henri Pachard

Kurt Nelson

Roy Karch

Richard Lawrence

Richard Lawrence

Jim Enright

Not stated

Hal Freeman

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Running
Time

94.49

0.50
87.13
0.34

91.18
0.37
125.22
0.44
86.17
047

72.39

90.47

0.17
2.03
85.59

84.42
0.43

77.24
0.11

89.01

83.42
0.22

69.52

82.18
1.30
68.26
317
1.29
74.12
0.16

72.26
241
3.07

81.49
251

76.37
1.22

88.10

62.20
0.15

74.03
0.15

89.30

87.42
1.09

79.45

1.20

Date

Registered

9/10/89

5/10/89

9/10/89

16/10/89

9/10/89

9/10/89

12/10/89

18/10/89

18/10/89

17/10/89

25/10/89

31/10/89

4/10/89

2/10/89

2/10/89

11/10/89

11/10/89

18/10/89

16/10/89

12/10/89

17/10/89

11/10/89

17/10/89

2/10/89

9/10/89

Decision Reason for
(Including Refusal or
Description) Excisions Remarks

Not indecent: suitable for persons
16 years of age and over;
sexual content may offend
and/or offensive language

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; content may offend/
disturb

R16 indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; contains violence

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; contains violence

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; contains violence

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years

R18Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material
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Applicant
Video One Ltd.

Video One Ltd.

Video One Ltd.

Video One Ltd.

Video One Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

Videocorp

International Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Taboo Erotica
(Majorcities Trading
Ltd.}

Taboo Erotica
(Majorcities Trading
Ltd.)



