## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
			_		LACISIONS	nemarks	
ANGEL III THE FINAL CHAPTER Common Title: ANGEL 3—FINAL CHAPTER (P) Notices, etc.	Tom Desimone	94.49	9/10/89	Not indecent: suitable for persons 16 years of age and over; sexual content may offend and/or offensive language			Video One Ltd.
DEATH TRAP (P) Notices, etc.	Tobe Hooper	87.13 0.34	5/10/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; content may offend/disturb			Video One Ltd.
BROTHERS IN ARMS (P) Notices, etc.	George Jay Bloom III	91.18 0.37	9/10/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence			Video One Ltd.
THE BOXER FROM SHANTUNG Common Title: BOXER FROM SHANTUNG	Chang Cheh-Pao/ Hsueh Li	125.22 0.44	16/10/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence			Video One Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc. LUST FOR FREEDOM (P) Notices, etc.	Eric Louzil	86.17 0.47	9/10/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			Video One Ltd.
ANGEL OF THE ISLAND	Richard Mailer	72.39	9/10/89	16 years; contains violence R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Videocorp International Ltd.
TABOO VII THE WILD AND THE INNOCENT Common Title: TABOO VII (P) Notices, etc.	Kirox Stevens	90.47	12/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Videocorp International Ltd.
Compilation SHE'S BACK	Tim Kincaid	2.03 85.59	18/10/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			Videocorp International Ltd.
				16 years			international Ltd.
ANGEL'S BACK (P) Notices, etc.	Richard Mailer	84.42 0.43	18/10/89	R184ndecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Videocorp International Ltd.
STRONG RAYS (P) Notices, etc.	Richard Mailer	77.24 0.11	17/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Videocorp International Ltd.
GEORGE SMILOVICI LIVE AT LAST Common Title: GEORGE SMILOVICI	Not stated	89.01	25/10/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years			Videocorp International Ltd.
LILITH UNLEASHED (P) Notices, etc.	Henri Pachard	83.42 0.22	31/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Videocorp International Ltd.
THE BEST OF TIMES	Stephen Lucas	69.52	4/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
TOYS 4 US PART II Common Title: TOYS FOR US 2 (P) Notices, etc.	John T. Bone	82.18 1.30	2/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
STRAIGHT TO THE TOP (P) Married & Cheating Notices, etc.	Steve Drake	68.26 3.17 1.29	2/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
DIRTY ANGEL (P) Notices, etc.	Charles de Santos/ Duck Dumont	74.12 0.16	11/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
POWER BLONDE (P) Notices, etc. Debbie 4 Hire	Henri Pachard	72.26 2.41 3.07	11/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
NIGHT OF THE LIVING DEBBIES (P) Notices, etc.	Henri Pachard	81.49 2.51	18/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
BEVERLY HILLS SEDUCTION (P) Notices, etc.	Kurt Nelson	76.37 1.22	16/10/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years, contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
THE ROLL—X GIRLS Common Title: ROLEX GIRLS	Roy Karch	88.10	12/10/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
HOT DUDES (P) Notices, etc.	Richard Lawrence	62.20 0.15	17/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
YOUNG SQUIRTS (P) Notices, etc.	Richard Lawrence	74.03 0.15	11/10/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
FROM SWEDEN WITH LOVE	Jim Enright	89.30	17/10/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
SINFUL PLEASURES (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	87.42 1.09	2/10/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading Ltd.)
LUST BUG Common Title: LUSTBUG	Hal Freeman	79.45	9/10/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading
(P) Notices, etc.		1.20		18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Ltd.)